

EV355228904

(D 02/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): James Bracken Brandon Mayer	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ERC-IP LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 5200 Metcalf Ave., PO Box 2991
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66201
Execution Date: 8/18/03; 8/19/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis C. Lee, Reg. No. 34,656 Internal Address: Lee & Hayes, PLIC	B. Patent No.(s) 8/19/03 B. Patent No.(s) 8/19/03 8/19/03 8/19/03 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
STOW1: 0000027 120769 10643514 40.00 M Street Address: 421 West Riverside Avenue Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Lewis C. Lee, Reg. No. 34,656	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EV355228904

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, James Bracken of 10780 S. Cedar Niles Cir., Olathe, KS 66061 and Brandon Mayer, 14528 Horton, Overland Park, KS 66223, hereby sell and assign to ERC-IP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Kansas of the United States of America, with offices located at 5200 Metcalf Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas 66202 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled "Architecture for Account Reconciliation", Attorney Docket Number ER1-001US

- m signed as of even date,
- a signed as of [date], or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1; James Bracken			
		Date:	8/18/03
			- /
Inventor 2; Brandon Mayer			
		Date:	
	Page 1 of 1		

PATENT SO/80/81

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, James Bracken of 10780 S. Cedar Niles Cir., Olathe, KS 66061 and Brandon Mayer, 14528 Horton, Overland Park, KS 66223, hereby sell and assign to ERC-IP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Kansas of the United States of America, with offices located at 5200 Metcalf Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas 66202 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled "Architecture for Account Reconciliation", Attorney Docket Number ER1-001US

E signed as of even date,

signed as of [date], or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1; James Bracken		Date: _	
nventor 2; Brandon Mayer			
3 mother	Page 1 of 1	Date: _	Aug 19, 2003

9136765218

PAGE.02

REEL: 014419 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 08/19/2003